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HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA 
APPELLATE SIDE 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
 

No. 1494-R (Recruitment)                          Dated 26th day of March, 2021 
 
In furtherance of the Notice dated January 29, 2021, following 04 (four) lists 
are being published with regard to the promotional examinations held on 
February 20, 2021, to fill up the declared vacancies in the Cadre of 
PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) and PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) from among the 
eligible candidates borne in the cadre of Stenographer (Grade-B) and 
Stenographer (Grade-C), respectively.  
 
List : 1 This list contains the result of the Stenographer (Grade-B) for the 

promotional examination to the post of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) 
which was held on February 20, 2021.  

 
List : 2 This list contains the result of the PA/Stenographer (Grade-C) for 

the promotional examination to the post of PA/Stenographer 
(Grade-B) which was held on February 20, 2021. 

 
List : 3 This list is prepared in descending order in view of marks secured 

by the candidates belonging to the cadre of PA/Stenographer 
(Grade-B). It contains the names of the candidates who qualified for 
their promotional appointment to the post of PA/Stenographer 
(Grade-A).  

 
List : 4 This list is prepared in descending order in view of marks secured 

by the candidates belonging to the cadre of PA/Stenographer 
(Grade-C). It contains the names of the candidates who qualified for 
their promotional appointment to the post of PA/Stenographer 
(Grade-B).  

List – 1 
Result of PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) 

[Normal promotion to the posts of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A)] 
 

Sl. No. Name 
 

Omissions 
(A) 

 

 
Mistakes 

(B) 
 

 
Marks to be deducted 

C= (A+B/2) 

 
Marks obtained 

D= (600-C) 
[Cut off marks – 480] 

1 Sk. Mujahidul Islam 23 67 56.5 543.5 
2 Milan Halder 38 96 86 514 
3 Jaydev Mondal 78 100 128 472 
4 Biplab Sikari 46 124 108 492 
5 Rohan Bhar 06 30 21 579 
6 Sourav Ghosh 09 57 37.5 562.5 
7 Rohit Dey 20 60 50 550 
8 Pinki Das 31 99 80.5 519.5 
9 Sudipta Roy 12 82 53 547 
10 Susmita Mistry 50 85 92.5 507.5 
11 Sukanta Roy 60 85 102.5 497.5 
12 Sk Rakib Hossain 27 97 75.5 524.5 
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List – 2 
Result of PA/Stenographer (Grade-C) 

[Normal Promotion to the post of PA/Stenographer (Grade-B)] 
 

Sl. 
No. Name 

 
Omissions 

(A) 
 

 
Mistakes 

(B) 
 

 
Marks to be deducted 

C= (A+B/2) 

 
Marks obtained 

D= (600-C) 
[Cut off marks – 480] 

1 Debjit Das 56 90 101 499 
2 Piya Bhuinya 19 74 56 544 
3 Gourab Khan 23 91 68.5 531.5 
4 Sujata Chowdhury 32 109 86.5 513.5 
5 Rinki Nath 19 88 63 537 
6 Madhumita Malik 50 88 94 506 
7 Sk Abu Taleb 75 60 105 495 
8 Rima Das 34 114 91 509 
9 Chandan Mondal 11 77 49.5 550.5 
10 Subhankar Majhi 16 113 72.5 527.5 
11 Sk Samimuddin 22 116 80 520 
12 Kabirul Islam 44 124 106 494 
13 Suman Ghosh 73 136 141 459 
14 Sk Abdul Tarif 96 150 161 429 
15 Rajarshi Moulik 29 83 70.5 529.5 
16 Abhisekh Prasad 107 157 185.5 414.5 
17 Sanchita Saren 52 135 119.5 480.5 
18 Ipil Tudu 70 117 128.5 471.5 
19 Somnath Kisku 114 135 181.5 418.5 
20 Rajsekhar Tudu 219 80 259 341 
21 Rajib Oraon 293 103 344.5 255.5 

 

N.B.  
 
          Candidates who qualified for promotional appointment. 
 
          Candidates who failed to qualify for promotional appointment. 

 
List- 3 

 

This list shows the names of the candidates (merit-wise) who have 
qualified for the post of PA/Stenographer (Grade-A) 

 
 

Sl. 
No. Name 

 
Marks obtained 

 
1.  Rohan Bhar 579 
2.  Sourav Ghosh 562.5 
3.  Rohit Dey 550 
4.  Sudipta Roy 547 
5.  Sk. Mujahidul Islam 543.5 
6.  Sk Rakib Hossain 524.5 
7.  Pinki Das 519.5 
8.  Milan Halder 514 
9.  Susmita Mistry 507.5 
10.  Sukanta Roy 497.5 
11.  Biplab Sikari 492 
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List – 4 

This list shows the names of the candidates (merit-wise) who have 
qualified for the post of PA/Stenographer (Grade-B) 

 
Sl. 
No. Name 

 
Marks obtained 

 
   1 Chandan Mondal 550.5 

2 Piya Bhuinya 544 
3 Rinki Nath 537 
4 Gourab Khan 531.5 
5 Rajarshi Moulik 529.5 
6 Subhankar Majhi 527.5 
7 Sk Samimuddin 520 
8 Sujata Chowdhury 513.5 
9 Rima Das 509 
10 Madhumita Malik 506 
11 Debjit Das 499 
12 Sk Abu Taleb 495 
13 Kabirul Islam 494 
14 Sanchita Saren 480.5 

 
The promotional appointment of the candidates, whose names are appearing in 
List – 3 & List – 4, above, shall take effect from April 1, 2021.  
 
 
Date : March 26, 2021. 
 
                                                                                         Sd/- 
                                                             Registrar (Recruitment & Management)  
                                                                             High Court, Calcutta 

 
 


